

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2			Bidder No. 3		
Bid Tabulation		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078			Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Becker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 5072			State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
1	1.0	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	1420.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 87.00	\$ 123,540.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 140,580.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 140,580.00	
3	3.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	
4	4.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	
5	7.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 940.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	
6	10.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	
7	14.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	
8	9.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
11	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes and Rods Where Needed	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	
12	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop Where Needed	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
13	3.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes and Manholes	L.S.	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	
16	1419.0	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 106.00	\$ 150,414.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 157,509.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 157,509.00	
17	48.0	48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Vert Ft	\$ 340.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00	
18	891.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Open Cut)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 84,645.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 98,901.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 98,901.00	
19	396.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe Bursting)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 110.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 47,124.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 47,124.00	

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation		Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078	Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 5072	State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151	Total Price
				Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price
20	12.0	Excavation and Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way (Pipe Bursting)	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	1380.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.65	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,277.00
23	41.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 9,184.00
24	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	190.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00
26	3100.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00
27	4670.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,355.00
28	11960.0	Sidewalk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,950.00
29	3400.0	1 1/2-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,600.00
30	2400.0	1 1/2-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00
31	1200.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	1400.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00
33	4800.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00
34	30.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 37.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	3050.0	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 14.81	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,700.00
36	6750.0	New 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.80	\$ 3.52	\$ 4.10	\$ 27,675.00

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2			Bidder No. 3		
Bid Tabulation		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078			Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 5072			State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
37	5200.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.40	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,400.00	
38	350.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	
39	200.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	
40	80.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 37.60	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	
41	20.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
42	4100.0	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 33.70	\$ 138,170.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 128,740.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 118,900.00	
43	0.0	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
44	0.0	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
45	520.0	Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Yd.	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00	
46	60.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq. Yd.	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	
47	2400.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 20,880.00	
48	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 510.00	
49	25.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 21.50	\$ 537.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 632.50	
50	10.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 758.00	
51	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	
		TOTAL			\$ 1,087,774.50		\$ 1,090,413.40		\$ 1,127,020.50	

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 4			Bidder No. 5			Bidder No. 6		
Bid Tabulation		Resman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasi Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
1	1.0	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	
2	1420.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 91.00	\$ 129,220.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 136,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 142,000.00	
3	3.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 5,949.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	
4	4.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	
5	7.0	Connect 1-inch Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 895.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	
6	10.0	Connect 1-inch Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
7	14.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 25,956.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	
8	9.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 29,655.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 11,925.00	
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
11	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes and Rods Where Needed	Each	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	
12	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop Where Needed	Each	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
13	3.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes and Manholes	L.S.	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
15	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	
16	1419.0	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 126.25	\$ 179,148.75	\$ 119.00	\$ 168,861.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 219,945.00	
17	48.0	48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Vert Ft	\$ 291.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 12,720.00	
18	891.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Open Cut)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 102.75	\$ 91,550.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 91,773.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 98,010.00	
19	396.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe Bursting)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,204.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45,144.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,400.00	

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 4			Bidder No. 5			Bidder No. 6		
Bid Tabulation		Resman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasin Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
20	12.0	Excavation and Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way (Pipe Bursting)	Each	\$ 874.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	
21	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 468.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	
22	1380.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,304.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,277.00	
23	41.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 244.50	\$ 10,024.50	\$ 227.00	\$ 9,307.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 9,184.00	
24	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
25	190.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.30	\$ 627.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 684.00	
26	3100.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.35	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 15,345.00	
27	4670.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.95	\$ 46,466.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 35,492.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 18,493.20	
28	11960.0	Sidewalk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,548.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 18,538.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 8,013.20	
29	3400.0	1 1/2-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 14.90	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 47,430.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 46,580.00	
30	2400.0	1 1/2-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 49,608.00	
31	1200.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 22.77	\$ 27,324.00	
32	1400.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,200.00	
33	4800.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.85	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 11,328.00	
34	30.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 920.70	
35	3050.0	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.85	\$ 51,392.50	\$ 14.81	\$ 45,170.50	\$ 15.30	\$ 46,665.00	
36	6750.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 25,515.00	

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 4			Bidder No. 5			Bidder No. 6		
Bid Tabulation		Ressman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
37	5200.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.90	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 22,464.00	
38	350.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 1,613.50	
39	200.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 16.35	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	
40	80.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	
41	20.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.22	\$ 304.40	
42	4100.0	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 31.60	\$ 129,560.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 128,740.00	\$ 37.72	\$ 154,652.00	
43	0.0	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
44	0.0	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
45	520.0	Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Yd.	\$ 83.45	\$ 43,394.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 35,672.00	
46	60.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq. Yd.	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	
47	2400.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 8.70	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	
48	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	
49	25.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	
50	10.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 65.50	\$ 655.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	
51	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	
		TOTAL			\$ 1,157,207.50		\$ 1,170,380.10		\$ 1,194,273.00	

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities.

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8		Bidder No. 9	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price
1	1.0	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1420.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 121.00	\$ 171,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 205,900.00
3	3.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	4.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00
5	7.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
6	10.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	14.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
8	9.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes and Rods Where Needed	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
12	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop Where Needed	Each	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	3.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes and Manholes	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	1419.0	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 141.00	\$ 200,079.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 227,040.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 157,509.00
17	48.0	48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Vert Ft	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00
18	891.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Open Cut)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 118.00	\$ 105,138.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 111,375.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 98,901.00
19	396.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe Bursting)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 189.00	\$ 74,844.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 47,124.00

N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 7			Bidder No. 8			Bidder No. 9		
Bid Tabulation		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Ave. Meno. Falls, WI 53051			Mid City Plumbing & Htg., Inc. 12930 W. Custer Ave. Butler, WI 53007			Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th St. Brookfield, WI 53005		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
20	12.0	Excavation and Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way (Pipe Bursting)	Each	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
21	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
22	1380.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00	
23	41.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,815.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00	
24	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
25	190.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	
26	3100.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	
27	4670.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.60	\$ 26,152.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00	
28	11960.0	Sidewalk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,960.00	
29	3400.0	1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 13.70	\$ 46,580.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,000.00	
30	2400.0	1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,000.00	
31	1200.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	
32	1400.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 61,600.00	
33	4800.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	
34	30.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	
35	3050.0	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.80	\$ 45,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 14.81	\$ 45,170.50	
36	6750.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.55	\$ 23,962.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 23,760.00	

N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
CONCRETE

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation		Bidder No. 7			Bidder No. 8			Bidder No. 9		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
									Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th St. Brookfield, WI 53005	
									Mid City Plumbing & Htg, Inc. 12930 W. Custer Ave. Butler, WI 53007	
									Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Ave. Meno. Falls, WI 53051	
37	5200.0	New 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	
38	350.0	New 7-inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	
39	200.0	4-inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	
40	80.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	
41	20.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	
42	4100.0	8-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 31.90	\$ 130,790.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 128,740.00	
43	0.0	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ -	
44	0.0	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ -	
45	520.0	Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Yd.	\$ 48.75	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 25,350.00	
46	60.0	5-inch HMA Blend	Sq. Yd.	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	
47	2400.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 20,880.00	
48	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 510.00	
49	25.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 632.50	
50	10.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 758.00	
51	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	
		TOTAL			\$ 1,232,957.50		\$ 1,305,589.00		\$ 1,336,715.00	

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities.

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2			Bidder No. 3		
Bid Tabulation		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Bekker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072			Reesman's Excav. & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
1	1.0	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	
2	1420.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 99.00	\$ 140,580.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 129,220.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 136,320.00	
3	3.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 5,949.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
4	4.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	
5	7.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	
6	10.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	
7	14.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 25,956.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	
8	9.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 29,655.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	
11	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes and Rods Where Needed	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
12	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop Where Needed	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	
13	3.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes and Manholes	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
15	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	
16	1419.0	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 111.00	\$ 157,509.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 179,148.75	\$ 119.00	\$ 168,861.00	
17	48.0	48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Vert Ft	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,080.00	
18	891.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Open Cut)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 111.00	\$ 98,901.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 91,550.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 91,773.00	
19	396.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe Bursting)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 119.00	\$ 47,124.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,204.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45,144.00	

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2			Bidder No. 3		
Bid Tabulation		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Bekker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072			Reesman's Excav. & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
20	12.0	Excavation and Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way (Pipe Bursting)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	
21	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	
22	1380.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,304.60	
23	41.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 224.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 244.50	\$ 10,024.50	\$ 227.00	\$ 9,307.00	
24	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	
25	190.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 627.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	
26	3100.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	
27	4670.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,355.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 46,466.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 35,492.00	
28	11960.0	Sidewalk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,548.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 18,538.00	
29	3990.0	1 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 59,451.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 55,660.50	
30	2400.0	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 47,520.00	
31	1200.0	3-inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 25,620.00	
32	1400.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,250.00	
33	4800.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,720.00	
34	30.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	
35	3050.0	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 51,392.50	\$ 12.55	\$ 38,277.50	
36	6750.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.10	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,000.00	

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2			Bidder No. 3		
Bid Tabulation		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072			Reesman's Excav. & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105			D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089		
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	
37	5200.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 23,140.00	
38	350.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,767.50	
39	200.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	
40	80.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	
41	20.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	
42	0.0	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
43	800.0	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	
44	400.0	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ 65.40	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,800.00	
45	520.0	Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Yd.	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 83.45	\$ 43,394.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 27,768.00	
46	60.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq. Yd.	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	
47	2400.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 23,760.00	
48	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	
49	25.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	
50	10.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 655.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	
51	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	
		TOTAL			\$ 1,073,630.00		\$ 1,099,988.50		\$ 1,106,438.10	

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th St. Brookfield, WI 53005
				Unit Bid Price	Total Price
1	1.0	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	1420.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 121.00	\$ 171,820.00
3	3.0	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	4.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 29,200.00
5	7.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	10.0	Connect 1-Inch Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00
7	14.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00
8	9.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 41,850.00
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
11	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes and Rods Where Needed	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop Where Needed	Each	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
13	3.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes and Manholes	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	1419.0	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 141.00	\$ 200,079.00
17	48.0	48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Vert Ft	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00
18	891.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Open Cut)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 118.00	\$ 105,138.00
19	596.0	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe Bursting)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 189.00	\$ 74,844.00
				Unit Bid Price	Total Price
				\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 145.00	\$ 205,900.00
				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
				\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00
				\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
				\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
				\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
				\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
				\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
				\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
				\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
				\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
				\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
				\$ 111.00	\$ 157,509.00
				\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00
				\$ 111.00	\$ 98,901.00
				\$ 119.00	\$ 47,124.00

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price
Bid Tabulation Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th St. Brookfield, WI 53005							
20	12.0	Excavation and Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way (Pipe Bursting)	Each	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	1380.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00
23	41.0	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00
24	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	190.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
26	3100.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00
27	4670.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.60	\$ 26,152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00
28	11960.0	Sidewalk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,960.00
29	3990.0	1 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 14.70	\$ 58,653.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,850.00
30	2400.0	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,000.00
31	1200.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00
32	1400.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 61,600.00
33	4800.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00
34	30.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	3050.0	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.80	\$ 45,140.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 38,277.50
36	6750.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.55	\$ 23,962.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,000.00

**N. GREENFIELD AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET I
HMA ALTERNATE**

Bids Received: Friday, April 15, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th St. Brookfield, WI 53005
				Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price
				Total Price	Total Price
37	5200.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.00 \$ 26,000.00	\$ 4.45 \$ 23,140.00
38	350.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00 \$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.05 \$ 1,767.50
39	200.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.60 \$ 1,520.00	\$ 7.60 \$ 1,520.00
40	80.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 35.00 \$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00 \$ 3,600.00
41	20.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 700.00
42	0.0	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ -	\$ 40.00 \$ -
43	800.0	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ 47.00 \$ 37,600.00	\$ 47.00 \$ 37,600.00
44	400.0	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28	Tons	\$ 65.40 \$ 26,160.00	\$ 65.40 \$ 26,160.00
45	520.0	Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Yd.	\$ 48.75 \$ 25,350.00	\$ 53.40 \$ 27,768.00
46	60.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq. Yd.	\$ 17.00 \$ 1,020.00	\$ 17.00 \$ 1,020.00
47	2400.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.00 \$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.70 \$ 20,880.00
48	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00 \$ 300.00	\$ 5.10 \$ 510.00
49	25.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 10.00 \$ 250.00	\$ 25.30 \$ 632.50
50	10.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 75.80 \$ 758.00
51	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 10.00 \$ 250.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 625.00
		TOTAL		\$ 1,172,860.50	\$ 1,272,482.50

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities**